

Burnsville High School Touchdown Club

13110 ZINRAN PLACE Savage, MN 55378 Tax ID # 45-4604157

Dear Prospective Sponsor,

I want to express my sincere gratitude for taking the time to read this letter and for considering the opportunity to contribute to the Burnsville High School Touchdown Club through a sponsorship or donation.

The Burnsville High School Touchdown Club is a non-profit organization entirely run by dedicated volunteers. Our main objective is to provide financial support and meet the program needs of the Burnsville High School football teams. We allocate funds for crucial aspects such as equipment repair replacement, uniform maintenance, coaching stipends, pre-game meals, and team bonding activities. While we do engage in various fundraising efforts throughout the year, the support of sponsors like you is vital to our success.

We kindly request your assistance in supporting our program through sponsorship or donation, enabling us to acquire much-needed equipment for the upcoming season. Specifically, our players are in urgent need of new helmets and shoulder pads, as these items directly impact the young men in our community.

Furthermore, our student-athletes come from diverse financial backgrounds and often lack the means to have a proper pre-game meal. Our goal is to provide all our 9th to 12th grade players with a nourishing meal before every game. Achieving this objective requires the support of our community. In the past, generous donations of sandwiches, pizzas, BBQ, and pasta have made a significant difference. If your business would like to sponsor a team meal, any donation amount will be accepted and immensely appreciated

We offer various sponsorship levels to accommodate different budgets and objectives. These packages provide recognition opportunities such as logo placement, acknowledgments during announcements, and exclusive event invitations. Additionally, we are open to discussing customized sponsorship options that align with your specific marketing goals and preferences.

As a Section 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, all donations to Burnsville High School Touchdown Club are tax-deductible. In compliance with IRS regulations, we will issue a receipt for all contributions exceeding \$250.

Donations must be received by Aug 18, 2023 for your name/ business logo to be included on printed advertising for the 2023 football season. For additional information, please feel free to contact the President of the Burnsville High School Touchdown Club, Paul Sczepanski, at (612) 481-9077 or <u>bvillefootballboosters@gmail.com</u>. You may also reach out to our Head Varsity Football Coach, Vince Varpness, at <u>vvarpness@isd191.org</u>.

Thank you for your valuable time and thoughtful consideration.

Sincerely

Paul Sczepanski